08-01-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 10/02)

103284028 5880-0023 PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Ple	pase record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	Name: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Tokunori KATO	
	}
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \subseteq \text{No} \)	Nagoya,
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Aichi, 467-8561 JAPAN
Security Agreement Change of Name	1
Other	11/492859
Execution Date: July 21, 2006	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No(s). 	execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address. 000 15th Succes, 1.4.	500417
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
1	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	a Ma
Michael A. Messina 33,424	Mesona July 26, 2006
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	

07/31/2006 DBYRNE 00000133 500417 11492859 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

2005-96343 US/57RG10

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tokunori KATO		(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)						
,	Name(s) of inventor(s)							
		(4)					·	
		(4)	In consideration	of the sum of one	e dollar (\$1.0	0) and other (good and valuable c	onsiderations paid to sign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGY	O KABUSHIKI KA	JISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Alchi 467-8561, Japan					
			as defined in 35 U provisional, non-pro	.S.C. §100, in the visional, divisional	e invention, a ii, continuation	and in all app n, substitute, i	lications for patent i and reissue applicati	ted States of America including any and all lon(s), and all Letters e invention known as
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	PRINTING DEVICE	E, SYSTEM AND	METHOD FO	OR IMAGE FO	RMING	
N	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe	1	(Attorney Docket N	lo	075880) .
			for which the unders	_ ^ .		• •	patent in the United	States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	July	2/	2001)	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Se	rial Number			····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
claims on the came of the came	e in every way possible 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Inter 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned esulting from said app to convey the entire in 6) The undersigned ation which may be in ion of this document.	agree ematio l agre- id Unit hereb licatio nteres	e(s) to execute all partial Convention for Property of the perform all at ed States patient to the yauthorize(s) and rents to the said Assigned, and y grant(s) the firm of	pers and docume rotection of Indust firmative acts when seeding the compression of the compression of the the compression of th	ents and performal Property of nich may be a missioner of I e of the entire y have) not ex VILL & EMER	orm any act wor similar agreeneessary to Patents to issue interest, and we cuted, and we the poor	ements. obtain, maintain or obtain, maintain or obtain, maintain or obtain, and all Letters thereby covenants the vill not execute, any over to insert on this a	confirm by reissue or s Patents of the United at he has (they have) agreements in conflict assignment any further
	In witness whereof,	exect	ited by the undersig	ned on the date	(s) opposite	the undersign	ned name(s).	
Date	July .	21	, 2006	lame of Inventor	Tokunori	unon KATO)date	(SEAL)
Date			N	lame of inventor	·			(SEAL)
Date	,		N	lame of Inventor	·			(SEAL)
Date			N	lame of Inventor				(SEAL)
Date			N	lame of Inventor				(SEAL)
Date			N	lame of inventor				(SEAL)
Date	· 		· N	lame of Inventor				(SEAL)
Date			N	lame of inventor	-			(SEAL)

RECORDED: 07/26/2006

McDermott

;0423726858 # 7∕ 56 NU. JJJZ 7. J

2005-96343 US/57RG10

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tokunori KAT	ο	(5)				
Nar	Insert	(2)			(6)				
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)					•		
		•	In considera	tion of the sum of one	dollar (\$1.00) and oth	er good and valuable on, and hereby does as	considerations paid to		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA						
(10) Inser	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Alchi 467-8561, Japan						
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case		PRINTING DE	EVICE, SYSTEM AND I	METHOD FOR IMAGE	FORMING			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	n	(Attorney Doc	ket No.	075880-0023	······································) .		
			for which the u	ndersigned has (have)	xecuted an application	for patent in the United	States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	July	21,20	06			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. applicatio	n Serial Number		`			
claims of reexami States of full right herewith	 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of a value of the Interest of the I	l agree emation l agre- id Unit l hereb elication nterest	e(s) to execute a nal Convention to e(s) to perform ed States paten by authorize(s) a n(s) to the said therein assigned by grant(s) the fir	for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts whit to the Assignee. Industrial request(s) the Commassignee, as Assigneed, and that he has (they more McDERMOTT WI	ats and perform any activate and perform any activate and perform any activate and the may be necessary missioner of Patents to of the entire interest, a have) not executed, a	t which may be neces greements. to obtain, maintain or issue any and all Letter and hereby covenants to make will not execute, any power to insert on this ited States Patent and	confirm by reissue or rs Patents of the United that he has (they have) agreements in conflict assignment any further		
recordat	ion of this document.								
Date	July		, 2006	ersigned on the date(: Name of Inventor	Johnson KATO	signed name(s).	(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date	•			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date		<u></u>		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date	· ·	•		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 018093 FRAME: 0170